

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14447- 14448 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03 / 2 008 in CA No. 758/2008 in W P No. 8997/ 2007 of The H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y)

M I L I N D V I T T H A L R A N D I V E

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and with office report)

date: 11/05 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

H O N ' B L E D R. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv. for

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kharse, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjay Kharse, advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks' time thereafter.

Notice be sent to remaining respondents.

Dasti, in addition.

List after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master