

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14447-14448/2008

MILIND VITTHAL RANDIVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 10/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr Sunil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 18.12.2009.

Despite order dated 17.9.2009 of last chance, petitioner failed to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 to 15.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj