

^

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6 (In Chambers)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14447-14448/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CA No.758/2008  
& WP No.8997/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MILIND VITTHAL RANDIVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 14/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.(not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As last opportunity, four weeks' further time is  
granted for filing the affidavit of service in respect of  
respondent Nos.2 to 15, failing which the special leave  
petitions shall stand dismissed as against those  
respondents.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(P.S.N. MURTHY)  
COURT MASTER