

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14447-14448/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CA No. 758/2008 & WP No. 8997/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

MILIND VITTHAL RANDIVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr.Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr.Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master